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I. CONFERENCE OFFICERS
A. GENERAL OFFICERS AND STAFF

General Phone: 704.535.2260 | 800.562.7929 General Fax: 704.567.6117 
Mailing Address: PO Box 2757, Huntersville, NC 28078 (unless indicated below)

Resident Bishop: Paul L. Leeland, Ed.D.
PO Box 2428, Huntersville 28070 | O 704.535.2260 | F 704.535.9160 | bishoppl@wnccumc.org

Assistant to the Bishop: Amy L. Coles
Ext 134 | D 704.714.2324 | F 704.535.9160 | acoles@wnccumc.org

Conference Secretary and Director of Ministerial Services: Kimberly T. Ingram
Ext 112 | D 704.714.2354 | kingram@wnccumc.org
	 Associate Secretaries: 	A. Owen Peeler, Marsha Bradley Patton

	 Assistant Secretaries: 	 Kathleen M. McAbee, George Eubanks, Michael Penninger
	 Secretary Emeritus: 	 Charles D. White, Jr.

Associate Director of Ministerial Services: F. Annalee Allen
Ext 111 | D 704.714.2345 | aallen@wnccumc.org

Treasurer and Director of Administrative Services, Statistician, and Benefits Officer: R. Mark King
Ext 140 | D 704.714.2323 | mking@wnccumc.org 

Director of Church Development: Daniel L. Pezet II
Ext 114 | D 704.714.2352 | dpezet@wnccumc.org

Director of Communications: Melissa McGill
Ext 168 | D 704.714.351 | mmcgill@wnccumc.org

Director of Human Resources: Kathy C. Odell
Ext 132 | D 704.714.2336 | kodell@wnccumc.org 

Director of Mission Engagement and Connectional Ministries: Caroline C. Wood 
D 704.714.2345 | cwood@wnccumc.org

Training and Resource Specialist (Resource Center): Havaleh Havelka
D 704.714.2350 | hhavelka@wnccumc.org 

Director of Web and Database Administration: Christopher Hampton 
Ext 125 | D 704.714.2329 | champton@wnccumc.org

Church Legacy Initiative Team Leader: W. Lyn Sorrells
D 704.678.8791 | lsorrells@wnccumc.org

Church Legacy Initiative Team Associates: 
Charlotte G. Brendel
D 828.433.8072 | cbrendel@wnccumc.org
Renee K. Easter
D 336.239.1759 | reaster@wnccumc.org
Angela B. Hollar
D 704.678.1005 | ahollar@wnccumc.org 

Conference Lay Leader: Jane Boatwright Wood
25 Danielwood Ct, Clyde 28721 | O 828.454.6800 | C 828.734.7894 | jwood@foundationforevangelism.org

Conference Chancellor: Greg Huffman
Conference President, United Methodist Men: William Waddell

5715 Wrenwood Dr, Greensboro 27455 | 336.312.3992 | wiloliwad@yahoo.com
Conference President, United Methodist Women: Julia Willis

8833 NC Hwy 22 N, Climax 27233 | 336.392.1233 | jawillis1@aol.com
Conference President, Council on Youth Ministries: Ashlee Hand

2535 RoundAbout Ln, Charlotte 28210 | 704.936.9798 | 06hoops@gmail.com
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B. DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENTS AND STAFF
Appalachian (AP): Carl L. Arrington
O 336.667.5401 | F 336.667.2911 | carrington@wnccumc.org 
1710 Parkwood Dr, South Suite, Wilkesboro 28697
	 Church Vitality Strategist: 	 District Office Administrator: 
	 Gloria G. Hughes	 Katie Hutton Martin | khutton@wnccumc.org
	 C 704.438.2840 | ghughes@wnccumc.org	

Blue Ridge (BR): Elizabeth M. Crissman 	
O 828.254.8564 | F 828.254.0830 | bcrissman@wnccumc.org
27 Balm Grove Ave, Asheville 28806
	 Church Vitality Strategist: 	 District Office Administrators: 
	 Robert L. Parsons Jr.	 Ruth D. Kapely (Clergy Relations) | rkapely@wnccumc.org 
	 828.606.3452 | rparsons@wnccumc.org	 Debra H. Luther (Church Relations) | dluther@wnccumc.org

Catawba Valley (CV): Angela A. Pleasants	
O 704.865.3580 | F 704.866.9792 | apleasants@wnccumc.org 
166 E. Main Ave, Gastonia 28052
	 Church Vitality Strategist: 	 District Office Administrator: 
	 Kim S. Shockley	 Jana G. Alexander | jalexander@wnccumc.org
	 C 407.276.5114 | kshockley@wnccumc.org	

Metro (ME): David C. Hockett
O 704.525.3395 | F 704.525.4238 | dhockett@wnccumc.org
PO Box 1504, Huntersville 28070 | 13924 Professional Center Dr, Ste 201, Huntersville 28078
	 Church Vitality Strategist: 	 District Office Administrator: 
	 Stephanie M. Hand	 Ravonda C. Britt | rbritt@wnccumc.org
	 C 704.724.2791 | shand@wnccumc.org	

Northern Piedmont (NP): Beverly B. Coppley	
O 336.282.3711 | F 336.282.6311 | bcoppley@wnccumc.org
PO Box 4523, Greensboro 27404 | 2307 West Cone Blvd, Suite 220, Greensboro 27408
	 Church Vitality Strategist: 	 District Office Administrators: 
	 A. Maria King	 Lynne Gilbert (Church Relations) | lgilbert@wnccumc.org
	 C 336.339.0504 | aking@wnccumc.org 	 Landa F. Wallace (Clergy Relations) | lwallace@wnccumc.org

Smoky Mountain (SM): Linda M. Kelly
O 828.454.6820 | F 828.454.6810 | lkelly@wnccumc.org
PO Box 1269, Lake Junaluska 28745 | 125 N Lakeshore Dr, Lake Junaluska 28745
	 Church Vitality Strategist: 	 District Office Administrator: 
	 Sherrie B. Schork	 Beth Christopoulos | bchristopoulos@wnccumc.org
	 C 501.295.3910 | sschork@wnccumc.org	

Uwharrie (UW): Laura H. Auten	
O 704.983.1104 | F 704.986.0857 | lauten@wnccumc.org
PO Box 1307, Albemarle 28002 | 403 North Third St, Albemarle 28001
	 Church Vitality Strategist, and Conference 	 District Office Administrator: 
	    Camping Ministries Coordinator: 	 Kimberly F. Hopkins (Office) | khopkins@wnccumc.org
	 Carroll Harris	 Missional Engagement Coordinator:
	 C 704.379.1773 | charris@wnccumc.org	 Kristina K. Mares
	  	 C 270.543.9540 | kmares@wnccumc.net
Yadkin Valley (YV): Michael F. Bailey 	
O 336.725.4502 | F 336.723.6341 | mbailey@wnccumc.org 
1031 Reynolda Rd, Winston‑Salem 27104
	 Church Vitality Strategist: 	 District Office Administrator: 
	 Randy C. Blanchard	 Amy L. Johnson | ajohnson@wnccumc.org
	 C 919.413.8878 | rblanchard@wnccumc.org	 Mission Implementation Coordinator:
		  Jack N. Lawson
	  	 C 336.354.3589 | jlawson@wnccumc.org


